In accordance with A :
Rule 3.32 of the A I\/I O 2 A
Insolvency (England & ’ o

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration .

THURSDAY

ols
D)
ALN

Companies House

I 1]

)

23/07/2020 #256
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

sy o7 [1[7]6[ 4o+

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

bold black capitals.

Company name in full |Better Energy Supply Ltd

Administrator's name

Full forename(s). Richard

Surname Pinder

H Administrator’s address

Building name/number|Leonard Curtis

Street |22 Gander Lane
[Barlborough

Posttown |Chesterfield,

County/Region - |

Postcode | |_S__l_4_|3_,_|T'?/7,—

County [ : ‘

. u _ - Administrator's name o

Full § R © Other administrator 4

. ‘orename.(s)' Sean Use this section to tell us about

Surname - Williams anothefadm_inistrator.

: H Administrator’s address o
Building name/number |.Leonard Curtis thh:;:admcipist:aio; -
- . uUse tnis section to teil us abou

Street : : |22 Gander Lane another administrator.
|Barlborough

Post town |Chesterfie|d

.Cbunty/RegiQn [ _

et s[4 la] [4]Plz]

Country l :

04/17 Version 1.0



AMO?2 | g
Notice of statement -of affairs in administration

E ~ Attachment

I have attached a copy of:
/ Statement of affairs

' / Statement of concurrence |

o Date of the statement of affairs
w1l [0 [2fof2fo
u . .. Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
we [ife [[ [zfelz[0
u : Sign and date - ‘
A Administrator’s — X QCQ\—l o
Signature

Signature date | EE— ﬁ)_l'“T WWE’TO—

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO02

&

Notice of statement of affairs in administration - .

B Presenter information

n Important information

you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

You do not have to give any contact information, but if -

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

James Smith

E Where to send

Company name

Leonard Curtis

| 22 Gander Lane
| Barlborough
| Chesterfield
l Post town
Countleeéion
Postcode

Country

s[afs[ [a[p[z[ [

IDX

. | Telephone

01246 385 775
W checkiist

| We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:
[[] The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.
You have attached the required documents.
] You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
1 return it to the address below: :

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff. '

murthér information

For further information please see the guidance notes
'| on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
‘www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

Statement of affairs
Name of Company . ' c Company number
BETTER ENERGY SUPPLYLTD ' 07176401
In the ‘ ‘ Court.casé number
High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts in Leeds -
Company & Insolvency List (CHD) . CR-2020-LDS-000293
[full name of court] )

(a) Insert name and address of ~ Statement as to the affairs of (a) Better Energy Supply Ltd, 22 Gander Lane, Barlborough, , Chesterfield

registered office of the company S43 4PZ .
(5) Insert date Qn the (b) 13 March 2020 . the date that the company entered administration
Statement of Truth
I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) the date that the company entered
. : ' ' 13 March 2020 :
administration. o

" Full name W’F\D \)(\\\)hfﬁ@\/\k&
Signed RM»@S; ‘
Dated T[S /9O o

_ ADMDSOA 28-06-17 -



A - Summary of Assets -

Assets | | S : ' Estmated .
' ‘ 3;3‘; realisable

. s ' . Va|ue

Assets subject to fixed charge: - £

£

¢ | ¢

- Assets subject to floating charge:

Unchargéd assets: o | | S
RAK. BALRXES — RS [botels| (Rt
| | oS | Buso | eSO
&é&roﬂs f N | HSTOR USO8 |

| Aced ASETS Cpsbfz_zsr-\@ér_ — S ®S6 | 60

gcsxmw\@s—r ibco %:dm Y, L(OQS:)

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors o 3200\SK

297\ |

Signature - [\\O‘%}'\/‘L/NB bate '7/3/ 20

. ADMDSOA 28-06-17



A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
Creditors (carried from page A)

~ Liabilities .
Preferential creditors:-

A Estimatéq &1/etieien/q[/sufplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated pres_éribed part of net propérty Wh'ere applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating Charges ,

~ Estimated dgﬁeﬁn/cylsurplus of assets after ‘ﬂoating charges

. Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Estimated deficiencylgyptuﬁs regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated total deficiency/surplusas regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficie.ncyl}uypf@ as regards members

Estimated
to realise
£

| 22799

| RR3HT

(S

T77ReT

@

T

0,

2T

83

0ecn@S)
( _O)

Gd:ooasj

AN

Gz

Sigﬁaturé F\N&\\/@v& pate . 7( %(QO

'ADMDSOA 28-06-17



COMPANY CREDITORS

’

Note: You must include-all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and creditoers cla|m|ng retention of title
over property in the company's possession. Separate schedules must be prepared for creditors who are employees or former employees of the company or.consumers

claiming amounts paid i

in advance of the supply of goods or services.

'Name of Creditor

Details of any security held by

~ Address Amount Date security Value of security
or Claimant . - (with postcode) . of debt creditor given ’
£ £
SES.  ATUACRES . STHReENUE
Signaﬁxre , Y\N&\\\{m’é\ Date 7/ S / A8

ADMDSOA2 28-06-17

Better Energy Supbly Ltd/HGU




Name
CFP Trading Limited -
Xoserve Limited
National Grid Gas
Cadent Gas
Northem Gas Networks
Southern Gas Nelworks
Scolland Gas Networks
Walés & West Utitities
GTC Pipelines
Quadrant Pipslines
Independent Pipelines

Contact

Bogonmil Atanasov
Stella Howells

Denise Boyd '
Howard Gormlay
Adam Hurt

Wendy Taylor

Wendy Taylor

Credit Management Team
Jane Blampied

Jane Blampied

Jane Blampied

ES Pipelines Carol Adams
_ESP Connections Hannah Williams
ESP Networks Hannah Williams
Fulerum Fulcrum
indigo Pipelines Indigo Pipelines
Last Mile Gas Gordon MacDonald
. Energy Assets Andrew Spilter
SMS Meter Assets SMS Meter Assets
SMS Data Management  Lisa Macdonald
SP Smart Meter Assets Andrea Bruce {Operations Lead)}
Macquarie Meters 3 Frank Fisk
Capital Meters Frank Fisk
Onstream Frank Fisk
SGN Metering Wendy Taylor
Eon Energy Solutions Credit Control Team
Smart Meter Assets Smart Meter Assets
MeterFit 2/3/4/5/10 MeterFit 2
Northem Powergrid Northem Powergrid
Maple Co Lauren Cheetham
Utitity Funding Ltd Fiona Fenton
Lowri Beck Lowri Beck
Siemens lan Merga .
Frontline FRONTLINE COMMUNICATIONS
. SPAA Ltd.
Smart Energy-G8 Shaun Tyndalt
Electralink Etectralink
The Ombudsman Service Ltd The Ombudsman Service Ltd
Hallam Intemet Ltd Deborah Edwards
Daisy Communications Ltd  Anjum Khan
Air IT Limited Air IT Limited
Comparisen Technologies  Justyna Tarditi
Energylinx Eva Frydrych
MyUtilityGenius Caroline McCormack
HMRC.CCL DMB 515
HMRC PAYE DM PAYE
Weslerby Trustee Services  Susan Noon
Nottingham City Council Business Rates
Opus Energy Opus Energy
PFP Energy Ltd Business Energy Team
Water Plus Water Plus
Sharpblade Srimath Agalawatte
Martin Thomas Martin Thomas
Simon Leadley Simon Leadley
Pitney Bowes Purchase Power
1 Need Ltd I Need Ld -
Direct3650nline Ltd Direct3650ntine Ltd
NG Chartered Surveyors ~ Richard Brown
Wilkin Chapman Rachge! Stephenson
Jon Amery Jon Amery

Xero {UK) Limited

Retail Energy Code Company Retait Energy Code Company

Xero (UK) Limited

{address i ) ] Debte
Vision Exchange Building, Territorials Street Zone 1, Central Business District Birkirkara CBD 1070 Malta 528469.12
Lansdowne Gate 65 New Road Solihull B91 3DL 321355.66
35 Homer Road Solihutl, West Midiands B91 3Q4 14166.08
Ashbrook Court, Prologis Park Central Boulevard Coventry CV7 8PE 105474.29
1100 Century Way Thorpe Park Business Park Calton, Leeds . L8158TU 12498.10
St Lawrence House, Station Approach Horley Surrey RHB SHJ 86786.46
St Lawrence House, Station Approach Horley Surrey RH6 9HJ 10936.38
Wales & West House, Spooner Close, Cettic Springs, Coedkemew, Newport, ~ NP10 8FZ 42010.80
BUUK Infrastructure, Synergy House Woolpit Business Park, Woolpit Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk  IP30 SUP 2038.57
BUUK Infrastructure, Synergy House Woolpit Business Park, Woolpit Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk  IP30 SUP 268.59
BUUK Infrastructure, Synergy House Woolpit Business Park, Woolpit Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk  IP30 SUP 2203.17
Bluebird House, Mole Business Park Leatherhead, Surrey KT22 7BA 853.06
.Bluebird House, Mole Business Park Leatherhead, Surrey KT227BA 742.76
Biuebird House, Mote Business Park Leatherhead, Sumey KT22 7BA 19.83
2 Europa View, Sheffietd Business Park Sheffield S9 1XH 314.58
15 Diddenham Court, Lambwood Hill Grazeley, Reading 875.19
Fenick House, Lister Way Hamilton International Technology Park  Glasgow G720FT 93.56
-6 Business Park, Way Livingston . EH54 6GA 239.19
"2nd Fioor, 48 St Vincent Street Glasgow G2 5TS 9379.67
Level 2 48 St Vincent Street Glasgow G2 5TS 460.68
320 ST. VINCENT STREET GLASGOW G2 5AD 389.47
Ropemaker Place, 28 Ropemaker Street London EC2Y SHD 177834
Ropemaker Place, 28 Ropemaker Street London EC2Y SHD 1476.97
Ropemaker Place, 28 Ropemaker Street London EC2Y SHD 2581.78
St Lawrence Houss, Station Approach . Horley Surrey RHE6 8HJ 483.96
Westwood Way Westwood Business Park Coventry Cv4 8LG . 376.09
Synergy House, Woolpit Business Park, Woolpit. Suffolk P30 SUP 28363
1 Marsden Street Manchester M2 1HW 319.57
Lloyds Court 78 Grey Street Newcastle Upon Tyne NE1 6AF 323.28
PO Box 603. Horley Surrey RHB 9HJ 34.21
Brewery House -34-44 Gigant Streel Salisbury SP12AP 28.56
Mayor's Quay, Swan Meadow Road Wigan WN3 5BB 469.26
Central Park Lenton Lane R Nottingham NG7 2NR 1829.87
1 Acom Business Park, Northarbour Road Portsmouth, Hampshire. PO6 3TH 678.95
3rd Floor, Northumberland House 303-306 High Holbom, London WCIV74Z 272.58
1 Alfred Mews London WIT 7AA 580.06
3rd Floor, Northumberland House 303 -308 High Holborn, Landon WCIV7JZ © 15240
. 3300 Daresbury Park WARRINGTON WA4 4HS 3672.00
The Clock Tower Talbot Street Nottingham NG1 5GG 374.54
Daisy House Lindred Rosd Business Park Netson, Lancashire B89 5SR 2493.60
Unit 7 Interchange 25 Business Park Bostocks Lane, Sandiacre Nottingham NG10 5QG 131.49
THE CART WAGON LODGE, FRIDAY STREET FARM  FRIDAY STREET EAST SUTTON ME17 300 180.00
The e-Cenlre . Cooperage Way Alloa FK103LP 2160.00
Unit 1, Churchill Court 58 Station Road North Harrow Middlesex 223.20
HMRC BX5 SAB ) 3798.54
HMRC BX9 1EW " 16827.20
The Crescent King Street Leicester LE16RX 21976.09
Loxley House Station Street * Nottingham NG19YZ 8590.00
Opus Energy House 8-10 The Lakes Northampton NN4 7YD 20.71
Edward VIl Quay Navigation Way, Ashton-on-Ribble Preston PR2 2YF 36260.25
Water Plus Payments : PO Box 12459 Harlow CM20 9PH 138.56
Cherry Orchard, Rabley Healh Road Welwyn Herts AL6 SUB " 79898.00
68 Musters Road - West Bridgford Nottingham NG2 7PR 144754.00
7a Grover Avenue Mapperiey Nottingham NG36DJ 10500.00
Building 5, Trident Place Hatfield Business Park, Mosquito Way  Hatfield, Hertfordshire AL10 3US 197.11
Unit1 Beggarlee Park EngineLane Nottingham NG16 3RN 95.50
Parkside Place Oasis Business Park Skelmersdale WN8 9RD 38.04
Holland House, 43 Loughborough Road West Bridgford Nottingham NG2 7LA 676.68
Cartergate House 26 Chaniry Lane Grimsby DN312LJ 6.38
Unit 2, Office4 Winchester Hili CommercePk Romsey, Hants S051 7UT 184224
Bank House, 171 Midsummer Boulevard Milton Keynes Buckinghamshire MK9 1EB 56.22
130 Old Street London -~ EC1V8BD 138.61

Security type

Cash deposit
Cash deposit
Cash deposit
Cash deposit
Cash deposit

Security date

Placed 2010-2017
Placed 2010-2016
Placed 2010-2016
Placed 2013-2015
Placed 2013-2017

Security £

120000
5000
45000
5500
23500



COMPANY MEMEZERS

Signature

ADMDSOA2 28-06-17

Better Energy Supply Ltd/HGU

Name of Member ‘ Address (with postcode) No. of shares | - Nomiinal. Details of Shares held
) o _ held Value :

SRR CVERRT ASHRRS |, (ARIST VPEATA GoAlS —

ASNACATTE LBl S | ALG o{&)wg’ (%0 | (AR | oAWKy
T\ E 6 HLLBASELL T 3 EACDARLTD —

KD 78 GRSEU NRRE | WeRE7, - —

LEANXEY CNSSERSEUAN, | NGQR 6 3| 16xG | AN
MRS o ANOD & MNISTRAS RAD 5 ORR7T QRNGRAD, | N

TULNS (’:&N‘(‘Q_f) NesFriacuwy |, N2 7Rl (73082 | VT2%ex2 | OAXIARY
. ToTaLs | BRWA B

MJ\% Date . 7/ 5/20 '




Rule 3:31 Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Insert title

Registered hiimber:

(a) tnsert name and
address of registered
office of the company

{b) Insert date

{€) Insért full name of
person who made the
statement of truth on
the statement of
affairs being
concurred with

{d) Insert full name
and address of person
making statement

*Delete as applicable

(e) Please list matters
in the statement of
affairs which you are
not in agreement with,
or which you consider
'to be erroneous or
misleading, or matters
to which you have no
direct knowledge and
indicate reason for
listing them

In the High Court of Justice Business and

The Insolvency-Act: 1986

Statement of Concurrénce
Better Enéigy Supply Ltd. In Administration

‘Case No CR-2020-LDS-

Property Courts in Leeds - Company & 000293

Insolvency Llst (CHD)
(a) .071764‘01_

With regards the Statement of Affairs of (a) Better Energy Supply Ltd (‘the,

‘Company’)

made on (b) 7 May 2020
by (c) Martin Thomas

Statement of Truth
| (d) Srimath Agalawatte

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the
facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true as at the date that it entered
Administration. | understand that proceedings for contefmpt of court may be brought
against anyone:who makes, or causes to be made, a false statementin a document
verified by a statement of truth without an’ honest belief in its truth.

OR -

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company, subject to the following
qualifications : .

(e)

and | believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true as at the date
the company entered Administration. | understand that proceedings for contempt of

court may be brought against anyone who makes, or causes to be made, a false
statement in a document verified by a statement of truth without an honest belief in.
its truth,

Fullname K";2\\"‘/\‘3;?\#\ AC(V\VQLOA m

Signed Q [}\5,

mtg bL\t5 9@@@

Dated



